
Campus Coordinator
Name Position Email Extension
Brian Randle Campus Athletic Coordinator brandle@lcisd.org 5960

Raquel McNeal Assistant Campus Athletic Coordinator rmcneal@lcisd.org 5918

Trainers
Name Position Email Extension
Amanda Gillam Head Athletic Trainer amanda.gillam@lcisd.org 5865

MiKayla Brownlow Assistant Athletic Trainer mikayla.brownlow@lcisd.org 5865

Football
Name Position Email Extension
Brian Randle Head Football Coach brandle@lcisd.org 5960

Brooks Haack Offensive Coordinator brooks.haack@lcisd.org 5917

Preston Rambo Defensive Coordinator preston.rambo@lcisd.org 5917

Javarris Williams Assistant Footabll jwilliams02@lcisd.org 5917

Jalon Leviege Assistant Football jalon.leviege@lcisd.org 5917

Chris White Assistant Football christopher.white@lcisd.org 5917

Casey Vogt Assistant Football casey.vogt@lcisd.org 5917

Franklin German Assistant Football franklin.german@lcisd.org 5917

Mark Washington Assistant Football mark.washington@lcisd.org 5917

Thomas Pickerill Assistant Football thomas.pickerill@lcisd.org 5917

Carey Wright Assistant Football carey.wright@lcisd.org 5917

Jayson Vigne Assistant Football jayson.vigne@lcisd.org 5917

Brian Layton Assistant Football brian.layton@lcisd.org 5917

Clarke Isenhower Assistant Football clarke.isenhower@lcisd.org 5917

Volleyball
Name Position Email Extension
Kristen Cavallo Head Volleyball Coach kristen.cavallo@lcisd.org 5812

Darlene Washington JV Volleyball dwashington02@lcisd.org 5812

Siham El Bjeirmi 9th Volleyball siham.bjeirmi@lcisd.org 5812

Women's Basketball
Name Position Email Extension
Christy Westbrooks Head Basketball christy.westbrooks@lcisd.org 5812

Dana Rowe JV Basketball dana.rowe@lcisd.org 5812

Darlene Washington 9th Basketball dwashington02@lcisd.org 5812

Men's Basketball
Name Position Email Extension
Clarke Isenhower Head Basketball clarke.isenhower@lcisd.org 5913

Calvin Williams Asst. Head/JV Basketball calvin.williams@lcisd.org 5913

Mark Washington Assistant Basketball mark.washington@lcisd.org 5913

Sean Davis Assistant Basketball sean.davis@lcisd.org 5913

Softball
Name Position Email Extension
Darlene Washington Head Women's Softball dwashington02@lcisd.org 5918

Brooks Haack Varsity Asst. Softball brooks.haack@lcisd.org 5917

Travis Murnane

Baseball
Name Position Email Extension
Ben Williams Head Men's Baseball benjamin.williams@lcisd.org 6072

Michael Lutanno Varisty Assistant Baseball mlutanno@lcisd.org 5917

JV Softball 5917



Jayson Vigne Assistant Baseball jayson.vigne@lcisd.org 5917

Brian Rorher Assistant Baseball brian.rorher@lcisd.org 5917

Women's Track
Name Position Email Extension
Raquel Dee McNeal Head Women's Track rmcneal@lcisd.org 5918

Clifton Washington Asst. Women's Track clifton.washington@lcisd.org 5917

Asst. Women's Track

Men's Track
Name Position Email Extension
Carey Wright Head Men's Track carey.wright@lcisd.org 5907

Preston Rambo Asst. Men's Track preston.rambo@lcisd.org 5917

Thomas Pickerill Asst. Men's Track thomas.pickerill@lcisd.org 5917

Cross Country
Name Position Email Extension
Clifton Washington Cross Country-Boys clifton.washington@lcisd.org 5917

Raquel Dee McNeal Cross Country-Girls rmcneal@lcisd.org 5918

Women's Soccer
Name Position Email Extension
Catherine Burnley Head Women's Soccer catherine.burnley@lcisd.org 5955

Brian Layton JV Women's Soccer brian.layton@lcisd.org 5917

Men's Soccer
Name Position Email Extension
Camilo Marin Head Men's Soccer camilo.marin@lcisd.org 5967

Siham El Bjeirmi JV Men's Soccer siham.bjeirmi@lcisd.org 5918

Tennis
Name Position Email Extension
Adrian Escobar Head Men's & Women's Tennis aescobar@lcisd.org 5814

Golf
Name Position Email Extension
Javarris Williams Head Men's & Women's Golf jwilliams02@lcisd.org 5917

Assistant Golf 

Swimming
Name Position Email Extension
Michael Bolger Head Men's and Women's Swimming michael.bolger@lcisd.org 5981

Asst. Swimming

Wrestling
Name Position Email Extension
Chris White Head Wrestling christopher.white@lcisd.org 5917

Jalon Leviege Assistant Wrestling jalon.leviege@lcisd.org 5917

Cheer
Name Position Email Extension
LaShay Shotwell Head Cheer lashay.shotwell@lcisd.org 5895

Nikki Greig Assistant Cheer audra.greig@lcisd.org 5909


